BEFORE THE MULTNOMAH COUNTY LIBRARY DISTRICT BOARD RESOLUTION NO. 2024-089

Appointing the District Librarian for the Multnomah County Library District:

The Multnomah County Library District Board Finds:

- a. Multnomah County Charter Section 9.10(2) provides that the Multnomah County Library District Board will appoint a district librarian.
- b. Annie Lewis is qualified to serve as the MCLD district librarian.

The Multnomah County Library District Board Resolves:

To appoint Annie Lewis as the district librarian for the Multnomah County Library District.

ADOPTED this 17th day of October, 2024.



LIBRARY DISTRICT BOARD FOR MULTNOMAH COUNTY, OREGON

Jessica Vega Pederson, Chair

REVIEWED:

JENNY M. MADKOUR, COUNTY ATTORNEY FOR MULTNOMAH COUNTY, OREGON

By:

Jenny M. Madkour, County Attorney

SUBMITTED BY: Travis Graves, Interim Chief Operating Officer and DCM Director